

Florida E911 Board 4030 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, FL 32399-0950 Tel: 850-921-4204

Fax: 850-488-9837

May 20, 2022

Lake County Board of County Commissioners Finance, Lake County BOCC P.O. Box 7800 Tavares, FL 32778-7800

FEID #: 59-6000695

Subject: Spring 2022 State - Reimbursement Grant Program

Dear Lake County Board of County Commissioners:

The State of Florida E911 Board would like to congratulate you on your grant award for E911 revenue funds to improve the E911 system serving your county. According to the Spring 2022 Cycle State - Reimbursement Grant Program terms and conditions, grant funds shall be provided on a cost reimbursement basis. Please note, receipt of this letter initiates the start of this grant term.

Please see the attached grant award agreement for details regarding funding rules for the state grant program that apply to your grant award. You must return a signed copy prior to the authorization to transfer funds from the Florida Department of Management Services to your county. Please try to have the agreement signed and returned within 45 days of receipt.

The following provides details concerning the Spring 2022 grant(s) to Lake County:

Grant Number	CSFA/CFDA#	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Purpose	Federal Funding
S21-22-05-29	72.003	\$872,791.50	\$872,791.50		
			\$872,791.50	Logging Recorder Upgrade	No Association
S21-22-05-30	72.003	\$1,996,416.65	\$1,996,416.65		
			\$1,996,416.65	System Upgrade for NG911	No Association
Total Grant Awards:			\$2,869,208.15		

DocuSign Envelope ID: B1608FF2-4A75-4FCF-B5DD-EF5AB37359F8 Spring 2022 State - Reimbursement Grant Program Page Two

Recipients of awards of state and/or federal financial assistance are required to comply with the provisions of the Florida Single Audit Act. To assist you, please reference sections 5, 6 and 7 of section 215.97 Florida Statute at the following web site address:

http://www.leg.state.fl.us/STATUTES/index.cfm?App_mode=Display_StatuteSearch_String=URL=0200-0299/0215/Sections/0215.97.html

The Board thanks you for your interest in 911 and improving public safety in Florida and your commendable efforts towards enhancing your 911 system. It is our hope that your county continues to ensure further public safety advancements in Florida.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

Matthew Matney

2AD37791124B442...
Matthew Matney, Chief

Bureau of Public Safety - E911

MM/KR

cc: Lake County 911 Coordinator